

Special Case No. 42 of 2017

Order No. 17

30.11.2018

The sole accused, namely Sumi Ghosh, on court bail, is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is also present.

The case-record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record and the C.D.

On perusal of the case-diary, materials available on record and considering the submissions advanced by Ld. Counsels of both sides on the point of charge, prima facie, it appears to this Court that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused person has committed an offence punishable under Section 20 (b) (ii) (B) of the N.D.P.S. Act, 1985. Hence, the charge under Section 20 (b) (ii) (B) of the N.D.P.S. Act, 1985 against the accused person is framed in a separate sheet which be kept with the record.

The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused person of this case, to which she pleads innocence and 'not guilty' and claims to be tried.

Fix 13.02.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 and after examination of the above C.S. witness, a fresh schedule will be prepared for examination of other C.S. witnesses.

Issue summons upon the above C.S. witness accordingly.

The accused person must be present on the date of trial.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, 3rd Spl. Court, Purba Bardhaman Judge, Special 3rd Court, Purba Bardhaman