

Special Case –42 of 17 (110 of 17)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan .

Order no. 70 dated 24.12.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused Sumi Ghosh on court bail is found present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is turned up. Case is adjourned.

In this case, only one witness i.e CSW-3 has been examined on 23.07.2019.

since then no witness has been examined.

Ld. P.P. in charge to look into the matter seriously.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 16.04.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of csw-1.

17.04.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of csw-2.

Issue summons accordingly. **Inform Ld. P.P. in charge.**

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn