

Special Case -42 of 17 (110 of 17)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan

Order no. 73 dated 19.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is found present in person and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps.

Witness did not turn up.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 11.11.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of Csw-1.

12.11.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of Csw-2.

13.11.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of Csw-4.

Prosecution to bring the witness positively.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.